Kindly go through the various terms given in this document and send us back a duplicate hard copy/ scanned copy, duly signed intoken of acceptance.

During the execution phase, there shall be efforts on both sides to innovate and further value engineer the items selected and lowerthe cost further.

We confirm the amount of Rs' 6,30,580/- (Rupees six Lakh ThirtyThousand Five Hundred Eighty only) excluding GST and Lifting,shifting' but including Loading, if any, for the performance of the above work. This order rno,]to t. construed as an instruction toproceed with the supply, unloading & shifting, Mathadi, Varai, etc.

we would like to refer to our discussions with you.

[...]

Please instruct your team to strictly adhere to this date. The documents attached in Annexures shall be deemed to form and to be
read and construed as part ofyour Contract.

3. THE CONTRACT AMOUNT:

We confirm our acceptance of the contract amount of Rs, 6,30,5801- (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty only)
excluding GST, lifting and shifting, but including Loading, duties, Ievies, installation, testing, statutory approvals, and handing over that
are applicable for the performance of the above works.

P ease note that this is not a Lump Sum Contract, but an ltem Rate Contract based on the priced Bill of Quantities.